

Form	РТО	1595	
(Rev.	6-9	73)	

100841427
RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	U.S. Dept. of Commerce
2	Patent, and Trademark Office

L	(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONL	13770 144 1731 199			
6-2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark copy thereof.	OPR/FILIAMOR			
00-12	Copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Dumont Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date:_AUGUST 25, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a neis A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/692,292 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
) 1 - 5	Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account			
	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
9/29/1998 J9 1 FC:581 -	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document. Leroy Eason, Reg. 17.391	signature Signature OP 2198			
	Name of Person Signing Signature bate Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

S:\EA\CA17EAAO.NCO

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Te ecommunication system along power supply lines" invented by me, which application:

	l concurrently herewith		
	•	•••••	
		ıgust1996	
☐ is Internati	onal Application No	filed	•••••
and all rights	in and to said application,	and all Patents which may be g	ranted therefor, and all divisions,
			the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue all Patents on said imp	provements or resulting therefrom	to said Assignee as assignee of the
entire interest	and covenant that I have ful	l right so to do, and agree that I	will communicate to said Assignee
or its represen	ntatives any facts known to n	ie respecting said improvements a	nd testify in any legal proceeding,
sign all lawfu	il papers, execute all division	nal, continuing and reissue applica	ations, make all rightful oaths and
generally do	everything possible to aid s	aid Assignee, its successors, assi	igns and nominees, to obtain and
enforce prope	r protection for said invention	1.	
		$\overline{}$	
25/08/99	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniel DUMONT	
			•
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		
	(sign name here)		,Assignor

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

(print name here)

Date